
RESOLUTION NO. "}..9 -<9 l 

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, omo 

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER C. f!Jal'cA.. ~.,w.ol_ ON THE 
/r;-tl DAYOF -rYJ~ ,2001. 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 
EXECUTE PAYMENT FOR A CHANGE ORDER TO FLOYD 
BROWNE ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR ALEXANDERSVILLE­
BELLBROOK ROAD ENGINEERING CONSULTANT 
SERVICES. 

WHEREAS, Additional work was deemed necessary to complete construction plans and 
right-of-way documents for the State Route 725 (Alexandersville-Bellbrook Road) project, and 

WHEREAS, The consultant, Floyd Browne Associates, Inc. requested a change order to 
the original contract of$281,500.00 in the amount of$39,849.81for said right-of-way work 
which included $12,000.00 for some design work not performed thus causing a reduction in the 
change order amount to $27,849.81. 

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY 
RESOLVES: 

Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute payment to Floyd 
Browne Associates, Inc. (previously Worl & Associates) for additional work to complete the 
construction plans and right-of-way documents for the State Route 725 (Alexandersville­
Bellbrook Road) project in the amount of$27,849.81. 

Section 2. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage. 

PASSED this /<{t.L day of_"-~~=--•------• 2001. 

ATTEST: .o 
~~¼-c~ ~~ 

Clerk of Council, City of Center\?.ne, Ohio 



CERTIFICATE 

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies 
' that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number cl 9-o I , passed by the 

Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the / 7-t1... day of. _ _._1_,??'""aJi.cL."""""'=-----
2001. r 

Approved as to form, consistency 
with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions. 

Department of Law 
Robert N. Farquhar 
Municipal Attorney 


